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DOB 07/10/1951
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Findings
SCHOOL CHOICE

¢ Geesaman notably does not mention school choice, instead
opting for the language of “local control” and insisting that

parents are the ultimate authority when it comes to their kids.

lnmnlbeut“ﬁom'lnuu'ﬂhmufx

Parental Rights & Education

Goose believes in local control, curriculum
transparency, and restoring sanity and discipline in
Texas schools. He will fight to ban radical gender
ideology, CRT, and political indoctrination in the

classroom. Teachers should teach truth—not trends. And

parents, not bureaucrats, are the ultimate authority when it

comes to their kids.

https://qoosedtexrep.com/issues/
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¢ Again, his message on Facebook concerning education does

not mention school choice, just vaguely empowering parents.

PARENTAL,, ©©

DENNIS GOOSE

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

@ Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
L= June 6 - @

| trust PARENTS—not Austin bureaucrats—to decide what's best for their kids. I'll ban
radical gender ideology and CRT from classrooms. Teachers should educate, not
indoctrinate. #ParentsRule

& Goosedtexrep.com

Facebook, 06/06/2025
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ANTI-ABBOTT

¢ While no specific anti-Abbott statements were identified,
Geesaman’s reason for running is his belief the House does

not pass conservative priorities, despite passing SB2, the

Governor’s priority legislation.

Geesaman to Challenge
State Rep. Stan Kitzman in
GOP Primary

& Mon, D02/ 2025 - 19:44 By Andy Behlan

Former Flatonia Councilman and Mayor Dennis Geesaman recently
announced his candidacy for the Texas House of Representatives. He'll
face incumbent Stan Kitzman in the Republican Primary next year.
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Geesaman, a retired Lieutenant Colonel in the Air Force, airline pilot, and
former councilman and mayor of Flatonia, will run against incumbent
Stan Kitzman in the race to represent Texas House District 85. They'll
face each other in the Republican Primary Election next March.

Kitzman has come under fire by conservatives recently over his voting
record on certain issues.

“I feel like my opponent has moved more to a ‘uniparty’ position than a
Republican or populist conservative position,” Geesaman said in an
interview with the Record last Thursday.

Following the 2022 redistricting that put Fayette County in District 85,
Kitzman won the Republican Primary and the General Election that year.
Kitzman took office in January 2023. Since then, Geeaeman said some
conservatives around the district began souring on their new
representative over some controversial votes.

“It kind of started with him voting to impeach (Attorney General) Ken
Paxton,’ Geesaman said. “Then it went on to him breaking with the
Republican Caucus and voting with the Democrats to elect the Speaker
of the House. And then voting with the Democrats on the rules for the
House's operations. Basically, | feel like it was designed as a way to kill
conservative populist legislation “| feel like there's a strong grassroots
looking for a change,” he added. “But we're in the far western end of the
district. So | have a need to reach out to the eastern end if | have any
hope of making this happen.”

District B5 contains the counties of Fayette, Colorado, Austin, Waller, and
Wharton along with about half of Fort Bend County.

Geesaman said he was among a group of Republicans in the district who
were looking for a candidate to run against Kitzman.

https://www.fayettecountyrecord.com/news/flatonias-dennis-geesaman-challenge-state-

rep-stan-kitzman-gop-primary

Dennis Geesaman Memo | Prepared August 5, 2025 Page 5 of 39


https://www.fayettecountyrecord.com/news/flatonias-dennis-geesaman-challenge-state-rep-stan-kitzman-gop-primary
https://www.fayettecountyrecord.com/news/flatonias-dennis-geesaman-challenge-state-rep-stan-kitzman-gop-primary

>

arwhal
research

¢ Geesaman opposes using tax dollars to support the Texas film

industry, a program Gov. Abbott has expanded.

“We had some tepid response, but no one was really willing to do it”
Geesaman said. “So | said, 'If somebody’s got to do it, then I'll do it™ So
far, no other Republicans have announced their intention to run for the
seat. Geesaman officially announced his candidacy at a meeting of the
Fayette County Republican Women on May 21. At the meeting,
Geesaman spoke alongside Dan Huffines, who's running for State
Comptroller on a platform of bringing D.0.G.E. (the Elon Musk-inspired
Department of Government Efficiency initiative) to Texas.

During the interview with the Record, Geesaman spoke about his position
on government spending. Texas Comptroller Glenn Hegar projects a
nearly $24 billion surplus for the 2026-27 biennium.

“My position is that excess tax money should go back to taxpayers,’
Geesaman said.

For example, Geesaman said he opposes a bill in the State Legislature
that would take some of the surplus to support the film industry in Texas.

“I've heard as high as 52 billion going out of the budget to what some
people are calling 'Hollywood,” he said.

Geesaman recently volunteered without pay to serve a brief stint as the
interim City Manager in Flatonia during a vacancy in that position. During
that time, Flatonia was designated a Texas Film Friendly City by Governor
Greg Abbott and the Texas Film Commission. Geesaman said the City
had been working on that designation for a while and it just so happened
to come while he was interim City Manager.

While he supported the designation to promote his hometown as a
filming designation, he opposes the State using tax dollars to financially
support the film industry.

“I'm not in faver of any surplus going to film production,’ Geesaman said.
“We can stand on our own two feet.

“My position is this," he added. “We keep having this $20 billion, $30
billion excess every two years. All of that should go towards reducing the
tax burden. If we have excess revenue, pay down the tax burden. Don't

start new programs.”

https://www.fayettecountyrecord.com/news/flatonias-dennis-geesaman-challenge-state-

rep-stan-kitzman-gop-primary
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«Blog Home

Everything’s Bigger in Texas: Gov. Abbott
Expands Film Incentive Program to $150M

Texas rolls out ambitious new incentive legislation aimed to transform the state into a
national production powerhouse.

July 3, 2025

https://www.ep.com/blog/texas-expands-film-television-incentive-program-to-150-million-
annually-through-2035/

Governor Abbott Announces Film Friendly Texas
Designation For Flatonia

May 23, 2025

Governor Greg Abbott today announced that the City of Flatonia, having completed the multi-step training
and certification process, has been designated as a Film Friendly Texas Certified Community by the Texas
Film Commission.

“Congratulations to Flatonia on earning the Film Friendly Texas designation and joining 200 other Texas
communities that have received this recognition,” said Governor Abbott. “Through the Film Friendly Texas
training and certification process, Texas communities are prepared to help match local businesses with
production-related needs, creating jobs for Texans and spurring on-site spending at local businesses. |
thank the Texas Film Commission for helping communities like Flatonia market their unique appeal and
support local job creation through media production. Texas is brimming with promise, and | look forward
to continuing to work alongside all of our communities to ensure they have the knowledge and tools
needed to succeed.”

“We are honored to be designated as a Film Friendly Texas Certified Community,” said Flatonia Interim City
Manager Dennis Geesaman. “Flatonia's classic small-town Texas charm is evident to those who visit, and
we love to showcase it to anyone interested in exploring all we have to offer. From the operating ‘picture
show’ theater to unique dining, shopping, and lodging experiences in restored 19th and early 20th century
buildings, we think Flatonia is a gem. All is reminiscent of our city's Czech and German heritage. Thank you
again for the honor and the fruit it will produce.”

https://qov.texas.qov/film/post/qovernor-abbott-announces-film-friendly-texas-designation-

for-flatonia
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¢ Geesaman appeared with Comptroller candidate Don Huffines

over Abbott-backed Kelly Hancock.

Fayette County, Texas - Fayette County Republican Women 5/21/2025

Candidates Don Huffines For State Comptroller & Dennis Geesaman For HD85
Representative

The Fayette County Republican Women put on a fantastic program at their
manthly meeting today. Thank you, ladies, for your tireless service! | think Don
Huffines would be an excellent choice for State Comptroller, listen to his
passionate plan to DOGE Texas. Also, Lt. Col. Dennis "Goose" Geesaman
announced his candidacy for House District 85. As an actual conservative, |
think he would make a great replacement for the RINO currently holding that
office. Both candidates deliver comments and answer questions, listen to what
can't be reported, or won't be, right here...

Scroll down for the audio recording and timestamps.

https://kingwm.com/facotx-rep-women-5-21-2025-candidates-don-huffines-for-state-
comptroller-and-dennis-geesaman-for-hd85-representative/
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¢ Conservatives across Texas are calling for the elimination of
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property taxes but Geesaman is still trying to fix a broken and

unjust system. Geesaman says he will “slash property taxes.”

< Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman & m
8 posts

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman & @Goose4texrep - May 30 & I

" Inflation is killing Texas families. High energy costs. Reckless spending. I'll
cut red tape, unleash our energy sector, and slash property taxes so YOU
keep more of your money. Let’s get back to rewarding hard work.
#TexasFirst

& Goosedtexrep.com

DENNIS GOOSE

GEESAMAN

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

https://x.com/Goose4texrep/status/1928518549112295910
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¢ Geesaman was city councilman and mayor (and interim city

manager) for Flatonia, Texas: population 1,398.

mreener arcnive  |hitps:/ www.flatoniatx.gov/ page/ city_council |[Go] Auc Bl JAN ["RGORK <]
lllﬂ"l]m"m 22 captures 02 Lg [ f]>
19 Feb 2020 - 25 Apr 2025 | || 11l || Lllll 2020 pFF 2024 G

—

Mayor & City Council

are

FLATONIA
*

If you would like to directly contact the Mayor or any of the Councilmembers, please email either the City Secretary or the City Manager or contact them at City
Hall at 361-865-3548.

July 2, 2021 Official Grand Opening of the McWhirter Park splash pad.
Phetos above courtesy of The Flatonia Argus (Melanie Berger, photographer).

Mayor Mayor Pro Tem Council Member
Dennis Gessaman Catherine Steinhauser Travis Seale
Terms as Mayor Terms on Council
» 2022-2024 » 2021-2023 » Terms on Council
« Terms on Council « 2019-2021 « appointed for one year term 2022
o 2021-2022 * 2017-2019
« 2019-2021 s 2015-2017
o 2017-2019 + 2013-2015
« 2015-2017
@ 2013-2015
Council Member Council Member Council Member
Joanye Eversole Allen Kocian Ginny Sears
Terms on Council Term on Council Terms on Council
= 2022-2024 = 2022-2024 = 2021-2023
» 2020-2022 » 2019-2021
+ 2017-2019
= 2015-2017

City of Flatonia, Web Archive
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¢ As a councilman for Flatonia, Geesaman voted to increase the

property tax rate from .2991 to .3316.

Motion carried.

9-2013.6. Dennis Geesaman motioned to adopt the ordinance setting the property tax rate at
$0.2991 per hundred dollar valuation. Catherine Steinhauser seconded the
motion. None opposed. Motion carried.

9-2013.7. Bryan Milson mmmnlbd 10 aﬂnp't ﬁm: l:-rdmance amendmg sohd waste rates.

o S (S S v [N Ty [ | R, =1 A

Flatonia City Council Minutes 09/10/2013

Minutes
Flatonia City Council
Regular Meeting
September 9, 2014

Present:

Mayor Bryan Milson

Councilpersons Mark Eversole
Dennis Geesaman
Ginny Sears
Catherine Steinhauser
Ed Hulsey

9-2014.8 Ginny Sears motioned to adopt the ordinance setting the property tax rate for
2014 for the City of Flatonia at $0.3316 per hundred dollar valuation. Catherine

Steinhauser seconded the motion. Mone opposed. Motion carried.

Flatonia City Council Minutes 09/09/2014

¢ The council /owered the rate in 2018 and 2019 and it is now

.28359

9-2018.9. Dennis Geesaman motioned to ratify the property tax revenue of $333,155 as
reflected in the approved budget for fiscal year 2019. Cathenne Steinhauser
seconded the motion. None opposed. Motion carried.

9-2018.10.  Dennis Geesaman motioned to adopt the ordinance levying ad valorem taxes at
$0.3200 per $100 valuation for the City of Flatonia for fiscal year 2019 and
apportioning each levy for specific purpose. Mark Eversole seconded the motion.
Mone opposed. Motion carned.

Flatonia City Council Minutes 09/11/2018
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9-2019.8. Dennis Geesaman motioned to adopt the ordinance levying ad valorem taxes at
$0.315 per $100 valuation for the City of Flatonia for fiscal year 2020 and
apportioning each levy for specific purposes. Donna Cockrell seconded the

motion. None opposed. Motion carried.

Flatonia City Council Minutes 09/10/2019

Tax Statement

2024-25 BUDGET (FY25)

This Budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than the last year’s Budget. This
Budget will raise $456,862 which is more than last year’s Budget, which is a 12 % increase. The
property tax revenue from new property added to the tax roll this year is $7,882.00

The adopted rate of $ 0.28359 per $100 of taxable value is consistent with last year’s rate.

Individual taxes may vary at a greater or lesser rate, or even decrease, depending on the change
in the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in taxable value of all other
property and the adopted tax rate.

https://www.flatoniatx.qgov/page/open/1236/0/FY%202025%20Budget%20Report
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¢ In Geesaman’s last year as Mayor of Flatonia, the 2023-2024

budget was a 7.4% increase from the previous year.

FISCAL YEAR 2023 BUDGET
TAX STATEMENT

2023-2024 BUDGET

This Budget will raise more revenue from property taxes than the last year’s Budget. This Budget
will raise $407,300 which is more than last year's Budget, which is a 7.4% increase. The property
tax revenue from new property added to the tax roll this year is $3,382 56.

The adopted rate of § 0.28733 per $100 of taxable value is consistent with last year's rate.

Individual taxes may vary at a greater or lesser rate, or even decrease, depending on the change in
the taxable value of your property in relation to the change in taxable value of all other property
and the adopted tax rate.

City of Flatonia, Council Agenda Packet 09/12/2023
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¢ Geesaman is campaigning on draining the Austin swamp,
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ending backroom deals, and “return power to the people” but
Flatonia makes citizens fill out a form to exercise their 1%

Amendment right.

MMM'mmme

Drain the Austin Swamp

Austin’s bureaucracy is bloated, inefficient, and too often

“ answers to lobbyists instead of Texans. Goose supports
creating a Texas Department of Government Efficiency and

w Streamlining (DOGES) to conduct top-to-bottom audits of
every agency, cut the fat, and return power to the people. No

more backroom deals. No more ghost spending. It’s time to

drain the Austin swamp—Texas-style.

https://qoosedtexrep.com/issues/
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Flatonia City Council Meetings

Request to Speak Form

The City Secretary must recejve all
uest to Speak Forms prier to the Call to Order at 6:00 p.m.

* The public has the right to make comments during the Citizens® Participation portion of the
agenda.

* (Comments may be made about any item, or they may be made in connection with an item that
appears on the Deliberation Agenda.

# All comments made during the Citizens' Participation portion of the agenda should be confined
to the topic indicated on this Request to Speak Form.

* Any comments made outside the topic indicated on the sign-up sheet shall be considered out of
order.

# For all persons making comments, you will have 5 minutes to make your presentation after being
recognized by the Presiding Officer.

* The members of the City Council may NOT deliberate, discuss, or make any decision on any
itemn WOT on the Deliberation Agenda. Members of the City Council may only ask clarfying
questions or direct staff to take appropriate action.

#* Repgarding comments made on items on the Deliberation Agenda, any discussion, deliberation, or
vote relating to such item by the City Council shall be deferred until such time as the item is
called during the Deliberation Agenda portion of the meeting.

* Delegations of five or more persons shall appoint one person to present their views.

During the Deliberation Agenda portion of the meeting, no member of the public may enter into
the discussion or debate or ask or answer questions from members of the City Council on matters
being considered by the City Council unless specifically recognized to do so by the Presiding
Officer.

Date:

Submitted By:

Contact Phone Number:

Contact Address:

Subject to discuss:

Signature of Speaker

For Administrative Use Only
Follow-up:

https://www.flatoniatx.qgov/page/open/2546/0/Request%20to%20Speak%20Form
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Political Contributions

FEDERAL
Recipient Contributor Address City ‘ Employer ‘ Occupation Receipt Type Date Amount
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED S 2500
EARMARKED
SELF FOR ROYCE
WINRED GEESAMAN, 3175 PENN FLATO EMPLOYE RETIRED WHITE FOR 10/29/24 $52.05
DENNIS ST NIA, TX
D SENATE
(C00850743)
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED A =
EARMARKED
SELF- FOR ROYCE
WINRED GEESAMAN, 3175 PENN FLATO EMPLOYE RETIRED WHITE FOR 9/30/24 $26.03
DENNIS ST NIA, TX
D SENATE
(C00850743)
EARMARKED
SELF- FOR ROYCE
WINRED GEESAMAN, 3175 PENN FLATO EMPLOYE RETIRED WHITE FOR 9/20/24 $26.03
DENNIS ST NIA, TX
D SENATE
(C00850743)
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED Sy 2500
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED R 500
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED 22 SZEID
FRIENDS OF GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
MATT GAETZ DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX RETIRED RETIRED Sy =
REPUBLICAN
GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO
PARTY OF DENNIS PENN ST NIA, TX SELF RANCHER 4/28/24 | $1,229.00
TEXAS
TEJX:;EI;OR GEESAMAN, 815 SCOTT'S | FLATO OLLE BUSINESS CHECK 2/17/24 $100.00
DENNIS SCHOOLRD | NIA, TX HOTEL OWNER DONATION ’
LOVELACE
TEJX:RSEFDOR GEESAMAN, 815 SCOTT'S | FLATO OLLE BUSINESS CHECK 10/19/23 | $2,000.00
DENNIS SCHOOLRD | NIA, TX HOTEL OWNER DONATION AR
LOVELACE
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO FOR JOE O'DEA
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF RETIRED FOR SENATE 11/5/22 $10.00
(C00791186)
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO EARMARKED
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF RETIRED FOR JOE O'DEA 11/5/22 $50.00

Dennis Geesaman Memo | Prepared August 5, 2025
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Recipient Contributor Address City Employer Occupation Receipt Type Date ‘ Amount
FOR SENATE
(C00791186)
EARMARKED
FOR BLAKE
WINRED GEESAMAN, 3175 PENN FLATO SELF RETIRED MASTERS FOR 11/1/22 $50.00
DENNIS ST NIA, TX
SENATE
(C00784165)
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO FOR TEAM
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF RETIRED HERSCHEL, INC 11/1/22 $50.00
(C00787853)
EARMARKED
FOR BLAKE
WINRED GEESAMAN, 3175 PENN FLATO SELF RETIRED MASTERS FOR 11/1/22 $10.00
DENNIS ST NIA, TX
SENATE
(C00784165)
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 SPENN FLATO FOR TEAM
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF RETIRED HERSCHEL, INC 11/1/22 $5.00
(C00787853)
SELE- EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX EMPDLOYE TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC 11/1/20 o000
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPIID'OYE TELOWNER SO SRl »30.00
SELE- EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX EMPI;OYE TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC e o000
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPIID'OYE TELOWNER COMTRIEIMIBR | S22 SELD
SELE- EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX EMPI;OYE TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC Lol e SELD
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPIID'OYE TELOWNER COMTRIEIMIBR | S/ SELD
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC Lol e PO
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPII).OYE TELOWNER CONTRIBUTION T2 B0
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Recipient Contributor Address City Employer Occupation Receipt Type Date ‘ Amount
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC AL SELD
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPIID'OYE TELOWNER CONTRIBUTION e SELD
EARMARKED
FOR JOHN
GEESAMAN 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO
WINRED ! SELF JAMES FOR 10/4/20 $25.00
DENNIS ST NIA, TX TELOWNER SENATE, INC,
(C00651208)
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC g PRI
(C00666040)
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC AL SELD
(C00666040)
SELF
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN, 317 SOUTH FLATO RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPIID'OYE TELOWNER CONTRIBUTION AT PO
MCSALLY FOR | GEESAMAN 317 SOUTH FLATO SELF RANCHER/HO
SENATE INC DENNIS PENN STREET | NIA, TX EMPI;OYE TELOWNER CONTRIBUTION Loy o000
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 SPENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC YRy SELD
(C00666040)
EARMARKED
GEESAMAN, 317 S PENN FLATO RANCHER/HO FOR MCSALLY
WINRED DENNIS ST NIA, TX SELF TELOWNER FOR SENATE INC 9/14/20 o000
(C00666040)
EARMARKED
SELF- FOR TEXANS FOR
WINRED GE;:Q'I\\IAQN’ 317 SS:_)ENN I\Fl:':T_g( EMPLOYE Rﬁé\ng-\'/\E/E/EI-FLO SENATOR JOHN 8/18/19 $25.00
’ D CORNYN INC.
(C00369033)
EARMARKED
SELF- FOR TEXANS FOR
WINRED GE;EQ::IAQN’ 317 S;ENN IEIL:TT?( EMPLOYE R¢§L%|-\|/5:/El}|{o SENATOR JOHN 7/27/19 $50.00
! D CORNYN INC.
(C00369033)
INCLUDED IN
RIEPALTJ%I\ICAALN GEESAMAN, 815 SCOTTS | FLATO SOU;-:WE PILOT JOINT 10/9/08 $50.00
COMMITTEE DENNIS MR. SCHOOLRD. | NIA, TX AIRLINES FUNDRAISER '
TRANSFER FROM
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Recipient Contributor Address City ‘ Employer Occupation Receipt Type Date ‘ Amount
MCCAIN PAILIN

VICTORY 2008

Table Sourced from Federal Election Commission
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"L research
. Contributo Amoun . .
REPNO Filer Name Employer Occupation City State
r Name t
Unavailable | Steinhauser ,Jeff R. e 200.00 s 0 Sailies! Pilot Flatonia >
Dennis 2010 Airlines
Unavailable | Steinhauser ,Jeff R. Gz, 100.00 Conios Sl Pilot Flatonia >
Dennis 2009 Airlines
Friends of Becky
638570 Berger for Texas GeDe:srr:iw:n, 100.00 120612_ Sz:;?:;st pilot Flatonia TX
(DISSOLVED) ,
) Geesaman, 02-17- .
100945196 Greeson ,Timothy D. e 100.00 2024 Flatonia X
Geesaman, 09-19-
100872967 Kolkhorst ,Lois W. Dennis E. or 100.00 Flatonia TX
- 2022
Kathryn L.
100969974 REUAIEED P2 & (CREeElTEL 50.00 Leotis Self Rancher Flatonia >
Texas , Dennis 2024
A GEESAMAN, 09-05-
100766507 Leman ,Benjamin H. DENNIS 30.00 2019 FLATONIA X
Fayette County Geesaman, - .
260317 Republican Party (CEC) |  Dennis & 25.00 ez Al PROEEE | s e >
2004 & Breakfast
, Kathryn
Fayette County Geesaman, 05-21- . . .
101009561 Republican Women , Dennis 20.00 2025 Retired Retired Flatonia TX
Fayette County Geesaman, 04-16- . . .
101009561 Republican Women , Dennis 20.00 2025 Retired Retired Flatonia TX
Fayette County Geesaman, 01-15- . . .
101009561 Republican Women , Dennis 20.00 2025 Retired Retired Flatonia TX
Fayette County Geesaman, 02-19- . . .
101009561 Republican Women , Dennis 20.00 2025 Retired Retired Flatonia TX
Fayette County Geesaman, 08-24- . . .
100986905 Republican Women, Dennis 20.00 2024 Retired Retired Flatonia TX
Fayette County Geesaman, 03-14- . . .
100967072 Republican Women , Dennis 20.00 2024 Retired Retired Flatonia X

Dennis Geesaman Memo | Prepared August 5, 2025
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https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2015/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_638570.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2024/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100945196.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2022/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100872967.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2024/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100969974.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2020/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100766507.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2004/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_260317.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2025/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_101009561.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2025/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_101009561.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2025/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_101009561.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2025/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_101009561.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2025/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100986905.PDF
https://prd.tecprd.ethicsefile.com/public/cf/2024/pdfs/ScrubbedReport_100967072.PDF
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Voting History

072912025
Voter Current Information

VUID:

NAME:

GEMNDER:

RESIDENCE ADDRESS:

EFFECTIVE DATE REGISTRATION

Voter Status:
DISTRICT ASSIGNMENT:
USREP STSEN STREP SBE JP
10 18 BS 10 3
Voter Participation History
ELECTION DATE-NAME ELECTION TYPE ELECTION CATEGORY  PARTY
11/05/2024-2024 NOVEMBER 5TH GEMERAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
GEMERAL ELECTION
D5/28/2024-2024 MAY 2BTH PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION STATE WIDE REP
REPUELICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF
D5/04/2024-CITY OF FLATONIA GEMERAL ELECTION LOCAL/CSO
05/04/2024-FLATONIA ISD GEMERAL ELECTION LOCAL/CSO
03/05/2024-2024 MARCH5TH ~ PRIMARY STATE WIDE REP
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY
11/07/2022-2023 NOVEMBER 7TH SPECIAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
D5/06/2023-CITY OF FLATONIA GEMERAL ELECTION LOCAL/CSO
11/08/2022-2022 NOVEMBER 8TH GEMERAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
GEMERAL ELECTION
05/24/2022-2022 MAY 24TH PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION STATE WIDE REP
REPUELICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF
05/07/2022-2022 MAY 7TH SPECIAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT
05/07/2022- FLATONIA ISD GEMERAL ELECTION LOCAL/CSO
05/M07/2022-CITY OF FLATONIA  GEMERAL ELECTION LOCAL/CSO

COMM
3

PRECINCT BALLOT TYPE

318

318

318

3d

318

318

318

38

318

318

318

38

Individual Voter Report

School
FLISD

City

Generated By: KARAKSS

1003578480

GEESAMAMN EUGENE DENNIS
Male

815 5COTTS SCHOOL ROAD
FLATONIA TX -78841

9/22/1900
Active
BALLOT STATUS REJECTION REASON COUNTY VOTE CASTED|

ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
ACCEPTED FAYETTE
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03/01/2022-2022 MARCH 1ST  PRIMARY STATE WIDE REP
REPUELICAN PRIMARY
11/02/2021-2021 NOVEMEBER 2ZND SPECIAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.
05/01/2021-JOINT ELECTION CITY GEMNERAL ELECTION LOCALICSO

OF FLATONIA AND FLATONIA ISD

11/02/2020-2020 NOVEMEBER 3RD GENERAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
GENERAL ELECTION
03/0372020-2020 MARCH 3RD  PRIMARY STATE WIDE R

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

11/05/2018-2019 NOVEMBER 5TH SPECIAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.
06/123/2019-FAYETTE COUNTY SPECIAL ELECTION COUNTY
HOSPITAL DISTRICT
05/D4/2018-FLATONIA ISD GENERAL ELECTION LOCALICSO
11/08/2018-2018 NOVEMBER 8TH GEMNERAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
GENERAL ELECTION
05/22/2018-2018 MAY 22ND PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION STATE WIDE R

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF

05/05/2018-2018 MAY 5TH HD 13 SPECIAL ELECTION PARTIAL STATE WIDE
SPECIAL ELECTION
03/06/2018-2018 MARCHEBTH  PRIMARY STATE WIDE R

REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

11/07/2017-2017 NOV_ TTH SPECIAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.
D5/06/2017-CITY OF FLATONIA  GEMERAL ELECTION LOCALICS0
11/08/2016-2016 NOVEMBER 8TH GEMNERAL ELECTION STATE WIDE
GEMERAL ELECTION
D5/24/2018-2016 MAY 24TH PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION STATE WIDE R

REPUBLICAM PRIMARY RUNOFF

03/01/2016-2018 MARCH 15T  PRIMARY STATE WIDE R
REPUBLICAM FRIMARY
05/08/2015-2015 FLATIONA LOCAL ELECTION COUNTY
TRUSTEE ELECTION

L

g

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACGEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACGEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE
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02/17/2015-2015 FEBRUARY 17TH SPECIAL ELECTION
HOUSE DIST. 17 RUNOFF

01/13/2015-2015 JANUARY 13TH SPECIAL ELECTION
HOUSE DIST. 13

12/06/2014-2014 DECEMBER 6TH SPECIAL ELECTION
STATE SENATE DIST. 18

11/04/2014-2014 NOVEMBER 4TH GENERAL ELECTION
GENERAL ELECTION

D5/2772014-2014 MAY 2TTH PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF

03/04/2014-2014 MARCH4TH ~ PRIMARY
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

11/05/2013-2013 NOV. 5TH SPECIAL ELECTION
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.

05/11/2013-2013 CITY OF LOCAL ELECTION
FLATOMIA

11/06/2012-2012 NOVEMBER 6TH GEMERAL ELECTION
GEMNERAL ELECTION

07r31/2012-2012 JULY 315T PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY RUMNOFF

05/202012-2012 MAY 28TH PRIMARY
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY

05/12/2012-2012 CITY OF LOCAL ELECTION
FLATONIA

05/12/2012-2012 FLATONIA ISD  LOCAL ELECTION

11/08/2011-2011 NOVEMBER 8TH SPECIAL ELECTION
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.
ELECTION

05/14/2011-2011 CITY OF LOCAL ELECTION
FLATONIA

05/14/2011-2011 FLATONIA ISD  SPECIAL ELECTION
BOND ELECTION

11/02/2010-2010 NOVEMBER ZND GENERAL ELECTION
GENERAL ELECTION

05/08/2010-2010 MAY 8TH LOCAL ELECTION
FLATONIA ISD ELECTION

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

COUNTY

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

COUNTY

COUNTY

STATE WIDE

COUNTY

COUNTY

STATE WIDE

COUNTY

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEFTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEFTED

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE
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04/13/2010-2010 APRIL 13TH
REFUBLICAN PRIMARY RUNOFF

03/02/2010-2010 REPUBLICAN
PRIMARY ELECTION

11/04/2008-2008 NOVEMEBER 4TH
GENERAL ELECTION

04/11/2006-2008 - AFPRIL 11TH
PRIMARY RUNOFF ELECTION

D3/07/2006-MARCH 7 2006
GENERAL PRIMARY ELECTION

11/08/2005-NOVEMBER 8TH
CONSTITUTIONAL AMEND.
ELECTION

11/02/2004-2004 - NOVEMBER
2ND - GENERAL ELECTION

1 2002-NO 5TH

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

PRIMARY

GEMERAL ELECTION

PRIMARY RUN-OFF ELECTION

PRIMARY

GEMERAL ELECTION

GEMERAL ELECTION

GENERAL ELECTION

11/07/2000-2000 NOVEMBER 7TH
GENERAL ELECTION

ELECTION

GEMERAL ELECTION

STATE WIDE R 16

STATE WIDE R 16

STATE WIDE 16

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

STATE WIDE

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

FAYETTE

Texas Secretary of State
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mailto:https://www.dropbox.com/scl/fi/uxzwtv961pjya7xc9j7m8/Dennis-Geesaman-IVR.pdf?rlkey=mea2wuzwe04dxbkozo1d0ct7y&dl=0

Key Websites & Profiles

FACEBOOK

DENNIS GOOSE

GEESAMAN

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
& Follow  Q Search

15 followers - O following

Posts About Mentions Reviews Reels Photos More «

Intro Featured
0 Page - Political Candidate & Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
May 193

@ Dennis Geesaman Campaign

' HTSNTY . i
isiresporsible forihis Bage I'm net a pelitician—I'm a fighter. I've

spent my life defending American
({.)‘- +1361-772-5335 interests abroad and building up Texas...

7 Not yet rated (0 Reviews) @)

Photos See all photos

FI# OUR Posts =5 Filters
E[onomy BORDER

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
June12 - &

California's lawlessness has no place in Texas! Share if you agree!

DENI "Eoos!
G AN

https://www.facebook.com/LtColDennisGeesaman
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https://www.facebook.com/LtColDennisGeesaman

Dennis Geesaman

298 friends

Posts About Friends Photos Videos Check-ins More » s

Intro Posts 25 Filters

Retired AF & Southwest Airlines
Olle Hotel & Goosesroost Ranch _

i Dennis Geesaman
Flatonia Mayor & EDC VP o
alonia Mayari ERC @MavSO—G

Check out website :
goosedtexrep.com

Photos See all photos Campaign on X: @goosedtexrep

F B

o 1

Privacy - Consumer Health Privacy - Terms - Advertising - Ad Choices pp, - B .
Cookies - More - Meta ® 2025 GOOSE4TEXREP.COM

Lt. Col. Dennis "Goose" Geesaman For State Rep
Lt. Col. (Ret.) Dennis “Goose" Geesaman is a fighter pilot, proven civic leader, and unapolo...

Q0 51 9 comments 15 shares

https://www.facebook.com/dennis.geesaman.7/
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CAMPAIGN WEBSITE

DENNIS “GOOSFE’

GEESAMAN

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

FIGHTER FOR
TEXAS

Lieutenant Colonel (retired) Dennis

“Goose” Geesaman graduated from the
USAF Academy with a degree in
engineering. He then served 21 years as a
fighter pilot serving throughout the US and
with assignments in Europe and the Far

East.
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Home  About “‘Goose” Issues Volunteer

WATCH OUR CAMPAIGN
LAUNCH VIDEO

Lt. Col. Dennis "Goose' Geesaman For Texas.

*

-

ST, C°L. DENNIS

et i GEESAMAN
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WHAT GOOSE WILL FIGHT IOR

SECURING OUR BORDER

a0

FIGHT INFLATION

PARENTAL RIGHTS

Last

First

Email Phone

Privacy Policy

B By providing your phone number and checking this box, you are consenting to receive marketing and polling text messages to that number
from The Dennis Geesaman Campaign. Message frequency varies. Message and data rates may apply. Donations may be solicited. Text
HELP for help. Text STOP to unsubscribe. Terms & conditions/privacy policy apply:
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Home About “Goose” lIssues Volunteer f

FOLLOW GOOSE ON SOCIALS

’ Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
v

y X8 837
©  see website: https://t.co/5Rx0Yzudbv

"

p’ Lt. Col. Dennis P Xq

Faiih.GF%?nsiFymgedom. I'll protect |ei%e, defend
the 2A, and stand up to federal overreach.
Texas won't bow to D.C. OR the woke mob.
This is our home—let’s #KeepTexasTexas.

& http://Goosedtexrep.com

Lt. Col. Dennis
Geesaman

'y

No more posts
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DENNIS “GOOSE"

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

an' o marl é donurion? Muke :hECks outto De“nis _

Geesaman Campaign and mail to: Post Office Box 913, . .
Privacy Policy
Smithville, Texas 78957 . By providing your phone number and checking this box, you are consenting
to receive marketing and polling text messages to that number from The
Dennis Geesaman Campaign. Message frequency varies. Message and data
rates may apply. Donations may be solicited. Text HELP for help. Text STOP
to unsubscribe. Terms & conditions/privacy pelicy apply:

Privacy Policy

https://qoosedtexrep.com/
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Lt. Col. (Ret.) Dennis “Goose” Geesaman is a fighter pilot, proven civic
leader, and unapologetic Texas conservative on a mission to keep Texas
Texas—with ruthless resolve.

" o A graduate of the United States Air Force Academy with a

degree in engineering, Goose served 21 years in the U.S.

Air Force, leading missions across the U.S., Europe, and

the Far East. He completed his military career as
commander of an F-15 Eagle squadron in Okinawa, where
he led one of America’s most lethal fighter units forward-
deployed in defense of U.S. and dllied interests. While on
active duty, he also earned an MBA and built a leadership
philosophy grounded in discipline, grit, and mission

success.

After retiring from the Air Force, Goose spent 22 years
flying for Southwest Airlines, based out of Houston Hobby.
At the same time, he built a life of service and self-reliance
in Flatonia, Texas—running a cattle and hay operation,
restoring a historic hotel with his wife (also an Air Force

veteran), and raising a family rooted in patriotism and

purpose. Two of his grandsons now serve as USAF fighter

pilots, continuing the Geesaman legacy of service.
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But Goose didn’t stop there. He rolled up his sleeves and
went to work for his town: serving five terms on the
Flatonia City Council, later as Mayor, and founding the
Flatonia Economic Development Corporation. He also led
as president of the Chamber of Commerce, president of his

church council, and treasurer of the American Legion Post.

From the skies above Europe to the heart of rural Texas,

Goose has led from the front. Now, he’s answering the call

once again—this time to defend the values of House District

85 from weak leadership and progressive creep.

Dennis “Goose” Geesaman is not a politician. He's a
mission-driven conservative warrior—and he’s not done

fighting.

https://qoosedtexrep.com/about-goose/
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DENNIS _ “GOOSE

B AT TATJON THE ISSUES

Ending ALL State Magnets for Illegal
Immigrants

President Trump is finally securing our border and deporting people who have
come to our country illegally. But there are still countless benefits—known as

magnets—that Texas gives to illegal immigrants, which reward lawless entry

and residence in our state. This must end. As your next state representative,

Goose will fight to end any state benefits for illegal immigrants. Your tax

dollars should never be used to incentivize illegal immigration.

Fixing the Economy

Inflation, high energy costs, and reckless spending are crushing working
Texans. Goose will fight to cut red tape, slash waste, and bring down
the cost of living. That means energy independence, eliminating job-
killing regulations, and putting Texas workers and producers first. Cutting
property taxes will be part of the plan to let families and small businesses

keep more of what they earn. The goal? Strong families, local jobs, and

a Texas economy that rewards hard work—not government

games.

Drain the Austin Swamp
Austin’s bureaucracy is bloated, inefficient, and too often answers to lobbyists
instead of Texans. Goose supports creating a Texas Department of

Government Efficiency and Streamlining (DOGES) to conduct top-to-bottom

i

audits of every agency, cut the fat, and return power to the people. No more
backroom deals. No more ghost spending. It's time to drain the Austin swamp

—Texas-style.
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Parental Rights & Education

Goose believes in local control, curriculum transparency, and

restoring sanity and discipline in Texas schools. He will fight to ban
radical gender ideology, CRT, and political indoctrination in the
classroom. Teachers should teach truth—not trends. And parents, not

bureaucrats, are the ultimate authority when it comes to their kids.

Infrastructure & Rural Investment

Small towns built Texas—and they deserve better than being left behind. Goose
will fight for better roads, faster internet, stronger utility grids, and
smarter infrastructure investments in rural areas. He'll make sure

communities like Flatonia have a voice in Austin—and a fair share

of the future.

Keep Texas Texas

Goose is committed to defending what makes Texas great: faith, family,
freedom, and the right to live as God made you. That means

protecting life, defending the Second Amendment, securing our
history, and resisting federal overreach at every turn. Goose will

fight to ensure Texas never bends the knee to Washington—or to the

woke left. This is our home. Let’s keep Texas Texas.

https://qoosedtexrep.com/issues/
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TWITTER/X (CAMPAIGN)

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman & Q
8 posts

&

DENNIS GOOSE

GEESAMAN

LT. COLONEL (RET.)

FOR STATE HOUSE

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman &
@Goosedtexrep

see website: goosedtexrep.com

Joined March 2025

17 Following 37 Followers

Not followed by anyone you're following

Posts Replies Media
R Pinned
Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman & @Goose4texrep - May 23 & BT

Y7  I'mnota politician—I'm a fighter. I've defended America abroad and built up
Texas at home. Now I'm running to secure our border, cut waste, and keep
Texas Texas. No apologies. No surrender.

https://x.com/Goosedtexrep

Dennis Geesaman Memo | Prepared August 5, 2025 Page 36 of 39


https://x.com/Goose4texrep

‘ narwhal
research
TWITTER/X (PERSONAL)
<« Dennis Geesaman Q
15 posts

Dennis Geesaman
@goosebluegoose

Air Force Pilot, Southwest Airlines pilot, rancher, small town Texas government

@© Lagrange Tx Joined December 2024

29 Following 14 Followers 1 Subscription

Not followed by anyone you're following

https://x.com/qoosebluegoose
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YOUTUBE

DENNIS GOOSE

GEESAMAN

LT. COLONEL (RET.)
FOR STATE HOUSE

Lt. Col. Dennis Geesaman
@LtColDennisGeesaman - 5 subscribers - 1 video

More about this channel ...more

7. C'L. DEMs
GEESALSA

Lt. Col. Dennis "Goose" Geesaman
For Texas

410 views + 2 months ago

https://www.youtube.com/@LtColDennisGeesaman
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LINKEDIN

Southwest Airlines/City of
Flatonia

Dennis Geesaman - 3rd
Pilot/City Council at Southwest Airlines/City of Flatonia

Flatonia, Texas, United States - Contact info

14 connections

(‘1’ Message) (More)

Activity

15 followers

Dennis hasn't posted yet
Recent posts Dennis shares will be displayed here.

Show all activity =

Experience

Pilot/City Council
Southwest Airlines/City of Flatonia
Nov 1994 - Present - 30 yrs 10 mos

https://www.linkedin.com/in/dennis-geesaman-75124a79/
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